ACASTER MALBIS PARISH COUNCIL

Mr M G Davies Greenfields Mill Lane ACASTER MALBIS York YO23 2UJ

Tel: 01904 702131 e-mail: <u>ampcclerk@gmail.com</u>

07 December 2015

COMMITTEE MINUTES

At a meeting of the Acaster Malbis Parish Council held

on: Monday, 07 December 2015

at: 3:30 pm at Poplar Farm Caravans Office to consider the Parish Council's progress in establishing a website to ensure compliance with the provisions of **The Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014** and the resulting **Transparency Code for Smaller Authorities Regulations 2014/2015**.

Present: Cllrs G.Loney, P Harlington, W G Taylor (Chairman).

M.G.Davies – Clerk.

The following two (2) resolutions were proposed by Councillor Taylor and seconded by Councillor Loney and carried unanimously.

1). That the Parish Council appoint Advanced Computer Systems (ACS) of 13 The Crossings, Airmyn, Goole, DN14 8LE to set up and host the Parish Council website on an ongoing basis and accept their quotation, terms and conditions subject to receipt of written confirmation of verbal proposals

2). That ACS will register the Internet Domain name <u>www.acastermalbis.org.uk</u> for exclusive use by the Acaster Malbis Parish Council

Chairman